
 

NORTH QUEENSLAND ELITE RODEO QLD, 2025 QLD Draw 
Date: 15-08-2025 - 16-08-2025 

Performance Start Time: Friday 4:30PM & Saturday 5:30 

Junior Events: Saturday 12PM  
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Program available at bottom of rodeo draw *Subject to Change.  

Open Barrel Racers please note - Rule 45.28.1 - If barrels are not marked at least 1hr prior to 1st Section, the last 2 barrel racing competitors in that 

section will be responsible to mark the barrel course or will be fined $50 each on 1st occasion. If there is a 2nd occasion that competitors do not fulfil 

this responsibility the fine will increase to $100. Day members excluded. 

 

Event Name Section  Position Competitor Livestock 
Code 

Livestock Name 

BAREBACK BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 Lauchlan Waters   50 RF DELTA DAWN  

SATURDAY   2 Jessie Amber DM   529RF COWBOY FOREST  

   3 Jarrod McKane   200 RF CHEYENNE 

                         

BAREBACK BRONC RIDE SECTION 2 1 Cohen Collins   701RF UP TOWN GIRL 

SATURDAY   2 Jack McCulloch    29RF PUGGSLY 

   3 Deon Lane   64RF TOP HAT 

                         

BAREBACK BRONC RIDE RERIDE             125 RF BIGGY SMALLS 

                 780RF SUNS UP 

                         

BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Tyra Spring           

FRIDAY   2 Holly Bryant           

   3 Wendy Caban           

   4 Lisa Finch           

   5 Charlie Limpus           

   6 Piper Dickfos           

   7 Tamara Walker           

                         

BARREL RACE SECTION 2 1 Lyn Collins           

FRIDAY   2 Ella Shone           

   3 Kristy Ross           

   4 Katina Matthews DM           

   5 Mikalah Alloway DM           

   6 Jozi Anderson DM           

   7 Molly Grimley           

   8 Brooke Pokarier           

   9 Chelsea Mosch           

   10 Riley O'Dell           

   11 Kylee Ferguson           

   12 Candy Michaelis           

   13 Ellysa Kenny           

                         

BARREL RACE SECTION 3 1 Shona Tribe           

SATURDAY   2 Rebecca Lipsett            

   3 Montana Hawker           

   4 Brooke Parker           

   5 Jordyn O'Toole           
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Event Name Section  Position Competitor Livestock 
Code 

Livestock Name 

   6 Brandee Ferguson           

   7 Mackenzie Barrett           

   8 Jacqui Burns           

   9 Shaelee Keliher           

   10 Makayla Bass DM           

   11 Natalie Jones           

   12 Leanne Caban           

   13 Shania Willemsen           

   14 Maddison Caban           

   15 Tegan Hood DM           

   16 Hayley McCormack DM           

   17 Anna Hamilton           

                         

BARREL RACE SECTION 4 1 Ruth O'Donoghue           

SATURDAY   2 Sonny Prichard DM           

   3 Michelle Bush           

   4 Alana Pitts           

   5 Zara Benjamin           

   6 Sienna Miller           

                         

BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 1 1 Robyn McKellar           

FRIDAY   2 Tyra Spring           

   3 Holly Forster           

   4 Wendy Caban           

   5 Brooke Pokarier           

   6 Sasha Allen           

   7 Cindy-Lee Middleton           

   8 Lorraine Wellby           

   9 Brandee Ferguson           

   10 Natalie Jones           

   11 Angela Simpson           

   12 Kristy Ross           

   13 Maddison Caban           

   14 Shaye Land           

   15 Tracey Watts           

                         

BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 2 1 Jordyn O'Toole           

FRIDAY   2 Ellysa Kenny           

   3 Kristie Moore           

   4 Lily Hobbs           

   5 Jemma Dowling           

   6 Kelly Woodhouse           

   7 Kashlyn McIntyre           
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   8 Hannah Carle           

   9 Lylah Wood DM           

   10 Johey  Armitage           

   11 Lily McKinnon DM           

   12 Sam Shaw           

   13 Charlie Limpus           

   14 Leanne Caban           

   15 Sharon Lobley           

                         

BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 3 1 Emily Armitage           

SATURDAY   2 Shyan Sheppard DM           

   3 Molly McKane           

   4 Montana Hawker           

   5 Kasey Sheppard DM           

   6 Sarah Hoare           

   7 Mac Whitaker           

   8 Riley O'Dell           

   9 Chelsea Mosch           

   10 Jozi Anderson DM           

   11 Joebie McPhee           

   12 Tahnee Small           

   13 Ella Burns           

   14 Jorja Iker           

                         

BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 4 1 Hayley Woodhouse           

SATURDAY   2 Mackenzie March           

   3 Melissa Wilburn           

   4 Kylee Ferguson           

   5 Jamie McIntyre DM           

   6 Eileen Hobbs           

                         

BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Kelsey Pavlou   004TK LITTLE BIG TIME  

FRIDAY   2 Ty Keliher DM   109TK EL TORA 

   3 Bryn Francis   440TK BEN 

   4 Sam Woodall   114CF SPEED DIAL 

   5 Leith Malone   005TK STRANGER DANGER 

   6 Eli Bee   108TK CASH CLUB 

   7 Matthew Hollis   02-9CF WICKED ADDICTION 

   8 Patrick Hart   04-9CF BODY COUNT 

   9 Wyatt Mundy   012eTK JUST RIGHT  

   10 Jackson Jefferies   066CF HUCKLE BERRY 

   11 Lauchlan Waters   110CF UNKNOWN 

   12 Kash Turner   139TK KINKY NINJA 
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BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Ben Bode   120CF SILVER BULLET 

SATURDAY   2 Dallon Finch   124CF MEAN STREETS 

   3 Daniel Rogan   -840CF AUSSIE GANGSTER  

   4 Braydon Wellby   228CF FAME AND FORTUNE 

   5 Joe Down   109TK EL TORA 

   6 Brumby Brandenburg   440TK BEN 

   7 Rawley McWhirter   124TK MOTO MOTO 

   8 Wesley McDonald   108TK CASH CLUB 

   9 Ky Borghero DM   012eTK JUST RIGHT  

   10 Travis Baker   248CF UNKNOWN  

                         

BULL RIDE RERIDE             004TK LITTLE BIG TIME  

                 005TK STRANGER DANGER 

                 124TK MOTO MOTO 

                         

JUNIOR BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Payton Hill DM           

SATURDAY   2 Sonny Prichard DM           

   3 Jacy Morton           

   4 Kodah Lovett           

   5 Adelaide Donald           

   6 Heidi Ward DM           

   7 Mason Iker           

   8 Brandy Durbidge           

   9 Brooke  Atkinson DM           

   10 Olivia Foxlee           

   11 Dani Bulmer DM           

   12 Ebony Pitts           

   13 Kimberly McAlister DM           

   14 Tyler Morton           

   15 Bonnie Campbell DM           

   16 Clara Perry           

   17 Ella Shone           

   18 Billie Lahtinen DM           

   19 Charlotte Willoughby           

   20 Jax Dickfos           

   21 Ella Johnstone DM           

   22 Cruz Leahy           

   23 Daisy Willoughby           

   24 Ruby Bell           

   25 Amelia Campbell DM           

   26 Mia  Bass DM           

   27 Lindsey Berend DM           
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Code 
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   28 Kashlyn McIntyre           

   29 Shaelee Keliher           

   30 Dekota Caban           

   31 Matilda Donald           

   32 Sunni Paterson           

   33 Piper Dickfos           

   34 Ava Emery           

   35 Billie Donald           

   36 Savannah Haymen           

   37 Harlee Clark DM           

   38 Ricki-Lee Moloney           

   39 Keeley Purdy           

                         

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 1 1 Brandy Durbidge           

SATURDAY   2 Savannah Haymen           

   3 Roan Workman DM           

   4 Riley Wood DM           

   5 Dekota Caban           

   6 Cooper Hoare           

   7 Rhys O'Toole           

   8 Hank Woodard           

   9 Ebony Pitts           

                         

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 2 1 Bianca Haugh DM           

SATURDAY   2 Billie Donald           

   3 Billy Gallaway           

   4 Kashlyn McIntyre           

   5 Ethan Michaelis           

   6 Cruz Leahy           

   7 Adelaide Donald           

   8 Lindsey Berend DM           

   9 Kodah Lovett           

                         

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 3 1 Jack Wharton           

SATURDAY   2 Ruby Bell           

   3 Jax Dickfos           

   4 Harlee Clark DM           

   5 Rylee Bell           

   6 Mitchell Wharton           

   7 Mason Iker           

   8 Olivia Foxlee           

   9 Keeley Purdy           
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Livestock Name 

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Tobi Duggin           

SATURDAY   2 Dakota Struckel           

   3 Cooper Hoare           

   4 Bo Miller DM           

   5 Ty Blake DM           

   6 Nate Robertson DM           

   7 Rex Walker           

   8 Billy Gallaway           

   9 Hank Woodard           

   10 Rylee Mallalieu DM           

   11 Cam Nichol DM           

   12 Beau Ryan           

   13 Gus Teeter DM           

   14 Maverick Callahan DM           

   15 Caleb Sheahan DM           

   16 Rhys Duggin           

   17 Zander Murray           

   18 Fraser Innes           

   19 Samuel Sanchez DM           

   20 Taj Everingham           

   21 Noah Dingle           

   22 Max Meredith           

   23 Jackilynn  Gayle DM           

                         

JUNIOR TEAM ROPING SECTION 1 1 Roan Workman DM           

SATURDAY   2 Kashlyn McIntyre           

   3 Jack Wharton           

   4 Rhys O'Toole           

   5 Bianca Haugh DM           

   6 Mason Iker           

   7 Ethan Michaelis           

                         

JUNIOR TEAM ROPING SECTION 2 1 Harlee Clark DM           

SATURDAY   2 Billy Gallaway           

   3 Olivia Foxlee           

   4 Cruz Leahy           

   5 Cooper Hoare           

   6 Lindsey Berend DM           

   7 Mitchell Wharton           

                         

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 1 1 Tyler Kenny           

FRIDAY   2 Toby Crumblin           

   3 Maddix Lovett           
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   4 Jack Wharton           

   5 Shane Kenny           

   6 Cameron Bell           

                         

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 2 1 Ty Pokarier           

SATURDAY   2 Tom Willoughby           

   3 Lee Liaver DM           

   4 Roan Workman DM           

   5 Shane Iker           

   6 Adam Harvey           

                         

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 3 1 Coben Ayers           

SATURDAY   2 Aaron Leahy           

   3 Campbell Hodson           

   4 Heath Nichols           

   5 Logan Penfold           

                         

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 James Sclanders   714RF SWIFT 

FRIDAY   2 Ben Rasmussen   720RF JUST DO IT 

   3 Corbin Mundy   208RF BLUE EYES 

   4 Cade Ferguson   151RF VALLEY SNAKE 

   5 Jack Rasheed   206RF OUT OF PEARL 

   6 Colin Fry   24RF STRIKE ME ROAN 

                         

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 2 1 Harry Reddel DM   206RF OUT OF PEARL 

SATURDAY   2 Kelly Hanson   208RF BLUE EYES 

   3 Travis Bandy   15RF VOLCANO 

                         

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 3 1 Bailey O'Dell   51 RF MORTICIA 

SATURDAY   2 Sam Stanford   203RF FOOLS GOLD 

   3 Charlie Head   151RF VALLEY SNAKE 

                         

SADDLE BRONC RIDE RERIDE             15RF VOLCANO 

                 203RF FOOLS GOLD 

                 24RF STRIKE ME ROAN 

                 45RF DJANGO 

                         

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 1 1 Jack Keioskie DM           

FRIDAY   2 Tyler Kenny           

   3 Mark Gibb           

   4 Bailey Millett           

   5 Jesse Glass           

   6 Glen Chape           
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Livestock Name 

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 2 1 Bradley Shaw           

FRIDAY   2 Ryley Gibb           

   3 Tate Van Wel           

   4 Tom Willoughby           

   5 Lee Moore           

   6 Kacey Kenny           

                         

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 3 1 Jace Land           

SATURDAY   2 Thomas Durbidge           

   3 Bradley Alloway           

   4 Heath Nichols           

   5 Adam Knowles           

   6 Larry Elphinstone           

                         

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 4 1 Ryan Livingstone           

SATURDAY   2 Lachlan Wellby DM           

   3 Braydon Wellby           

   4 Campbell Hodson           

   5 Cameron Bell           

   6 Luke Ford           

                         

TEAM ROPING SECTION 1 1 Bradley Shaw  Joseph Foxlee         

FRIDAY   2 Clayton Daylight DM  Ryan 
Enright DM 

        

   3 Shane Iker  Liam Davison 
DM 

        

   4 Ty Pokarier  Adam Harvey         

   5 Kasey Sheppard DM  Shyan 
Sheppard DM 

        

   6 Brandee Ferguson  Colin 
Ferguson 

        

   7 Jackson Guilford  Daniel 
Guilford 

        

   8 Coben Ayers  Maddix Lovett         

                         

TEAM ROPING SECTION 2 1 Cruz Leahy  Mark Gibb         

SATURDAY   2 Lee Liaver DM  Dan Miller 
DM 

        

   3 Jack Wharton  John 
Wharton 

        

   4 Shane Kenny  Jayden Kenny         

   5 Jorja Iker  Mason Iker         

   6 Kym Michaelis  Ethan 
Michaelis 

        

   7 Logan Penfold  Heath         
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Event Name Section  Position Competitor Livestock 
Code 

Livestock Name 

Nichols 

   8 Jayden Bush  Steve Bush DM         

                         

TEAM ROPING SECTION 3 1 Ellysa Kenny  Tyler Kenny         

SATURDAY   2 Campbell Hodson  Aaron 
Leahy 

        

   3 Darren  Enright DM  Wayne 
Anderson DM 

        

   4 Casey Tribe  Kai Clark         

   5 Kashlyn McIntyre  Dean 
McIntyre 

        

   6 Mark Wadsworth  Clint 
Dolan 
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FRIDAY  

START TIME 4.30PM   

OPEN BARREL RACE  7 

OPEN BREAKAWAY  15 

ROPE AND TIE    6 

STEER WRESTLING  6 

TEAM ROPING   8 

GRAND ENTRY 

TRI NATIONS JUNIOR RODEO CHALLENGE 

SADDLE BRONC   6 

BARREL RACE    13 

STEER WRESTLING  6 

BREAKAWAY ROPING  15 

BULL RIDE     11 
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SATURDAY 

JUNIOR EVENTS SATURDAY START TIME MIDDAY 

BREAKAWAY ROPING   9  

TEAM ROPING      7    

UNDER 12 BARRELS   7 

17 AND UNDER BARRELS  39 

BREAKAWAY ROPING     9 

TEAM ROPING      7 

BREAKAWAY ROPING     9 

11 & UNDER MINI BULLS    9 

15 & UNDER MINI BULLS    3 

PODDY RIDE     11 

JNR BULL RIDE    23 
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SATURDAY MAIN PERFORMANCE 

START TIME 5.30PM GRAND ENTRY 

BAREBACK    3   

SADDLE BRONC   3  

STEER WRESTLING  6  

BREAKAWAY ROPING   14  

ROPE AND TIE   6 

BARREL RACE   17  

TEAM ROPING     8                         

BREAK 

BAREBACK    3  

SADDLE BRONC   3  

STEER WRESTLING  6  

BREAKAWAY ROPING   6   

ROPE AND TIE   5 

BARREL RACE   6  

TEAM ROPING     6  

BULL RIDE    11  
 


